



## KKDC MONTHLY FEE STRUCTURE FROM SEP 2025

BOOKING PATTERN	ZERO FUNDING	UNIVERSAL FUNDING (15 HRS)	ALLOCATED HOURS/WEEK	EXTENDED FUNDING (30 HRS)	ALLOCATED HOURS/WEEK
FULL TIME	£1,596.84	£1,373.58	10.96	£1,150.33	21.92
4 FULL DAYS	£1,428.26	£1,167.45	10.96	£906.63	21.92
3 FULL DAYS	£1,071.20	£810.38	10.96	£549.56	21.92
2 FULL DAYS	£714.13	£453.32	10.96	£247.41	20
5 AM/PM	£1,072.50	£697.25	10.96	£322.00	21.92
4 AM/PM	£858.00	£482.75	10.96	£186.50	21.92
5 SCHOOL DAYS	£1,406.16	£1,090.13	10.96	£774.10	21.92
4 SCHOOL DAYS	£1,124.93	£808.90	10.96	£492.87	21.92
3 SCHOOL DAYS	£843.70	£527.67	10.96	£211.63	21.92

Extras	Price
EXTRA FULL DAY	£95.00
EXTRA SCHOOL DAY	£75.00
EXTRA AM OR PM	£55.00
EXTRA HOUR	£15.00

## ADDITIONAL CHARGES & DISCOUNTS

Item	Details
REGISTRATION FEE	£125.00
DEPOSIT	1 month's fees
DEPOSIT (FUNDED ONLY SESSIONS – WITH OR WITHOUT FDC)	£50.00 (returned within 6 weeks)
LATE PAYMENT CHARGE	£90.00
LATE COLLECTIONS	£40.00 charge for every 15 minutes late
SIBLING DISCOUNT	10% for the older sibling only until funding is received, then reduced to 5%
NHS STAFF DISCOUNT	5%
BUCKS COUNTY COUNCIL STAFF DISCOUNT	5%
RAF MEMBERS DISCOUNT	5%

## IMPORTANT INFORMATION

- **Minimum booking:** 2 days per week or 4 AM/PM sessions.
- **Opening Hours:** 7:30am to 6:30pm, Monday to Friday (excluding inset days and public holidays).
- **Session Times:**
  - Full day: 7:30am – 6:30pm
  - AM session: 7:30am – 1pm
  - PM session: 1pm – 6:30pm
  - School day session: 8:30am – 4pm
- **Fees:** Annualised over 52 weeks including absence periods.
- **Funding:** Annualised over 52 weeks.
- **FDC (Food, Drinks, and Consumables) Charge:** £2.00 is charged per funded hour. This covers meals, snacks, formula milk, nappies, creams, wipes, sun cream, and extra-curricular activities.